RECO



Attorney Docket No. 8012-1190

An 1514 277	6-9-03 PAIEN	74875					
#0	the Historable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Noriko KATAYAMA	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.					
Addit	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? /es ⊠ No	Address: No. 210 Nakanuma Minami-Ashigara-shi Kanagawa, Japan					
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
4.	4. An ation number(s) or patent number(s):						
Thes	This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 7, 2003						
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).					
	29/183,177 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5,	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Customer No.: 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
	YOUNG & THOMPSON						
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	745 South 23rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120					
100	Phone: 703-521-2297	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Resert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						

06/10/2003 HVUXDHG1 00000134 291831?? 02 FC:802

PATENT Y&T June 6, 2003

REEL: 014211 FRAME: 0576

700057776

Assignment

Whereas, I/We Noriko KATAYAMA

of

Tokyo, Japan

, have invented certain improvements in

BATTERY CHARGER FOR DIGITAL CAMERA

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

April 7, 2003 ; and

Whereas, Fuji Photo Film Co.,Ltd.

210 Nakanuma, Minami-ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

page), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, the said application and invention, the said application and invention, the said application and invention,

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We Noriko KATAYAMA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at	Tokyo, Japan	on
	Kiowoo k	tayama Japrel 2003
		

(Form for foreign applicants from Convention Countries)

PATENT

REEL: 014211 FRAME: 0577

YOUNG & TROMPSON 745 S. 23rd St.• Artington, VA[®] 22202

esimile transmittal

To:	Examiner Post	Fax:	703-306-5995	
From:	Laurie Cobb	Date:	12/22/2003	
Re:		Pages: Cover + 3		
CC:				<u> </u>
□ Urge	nt X For Review	☐ Please Comment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle

As per discussion with Examiner Post, we added

application number to our recordation cover sheet and

re-submitting by fax.

PATENT

REEL: 014211 FRAME: 0578

2012-1190



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 02, 2003

PTAS

YOUNG & THOMPSON 745 SOUTH 23RD STREET 2ND FLOOR ARLINGTON, VA 22202

102474875A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102474875

THE PACLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIMMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE TAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSICNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

703-308-7142

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/22/2003 Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WRYEEL: 014211 FRAME: 0579